PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Exe	cution Date
James Lee Brubaker	04/06/2	2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1630 McCarthy Blvd.	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11671666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)617-4090 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6506174000

Email: lily.jiang@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Sahmon Torabi

Address Line 1: Fish & Neave IP Group, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 2: 525 University Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002447-0251
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sahmon Torabi

Total Attachments: 3

source=LT-190 executed assignment#page1.tif source=LT-190 executed assignment#page2.tif

source=LT-190 executed assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 019222 FRAME: 0608

PATENT 500266769

LT-190

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Lee Brubaker, residing at 45413 Rutherford Terrace, Fremont, California 94539, USA, have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING COMPACT DIGITALLY CONTROLLED TRIM OF MULTI-SEGMENT CIRCUITS

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2007 as United States Patent Application No. 11/671,666; and

WHEREAS, LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of California and having an office and place of business at 1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, California 95035 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION as the assignee of the entire therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to

PATENT REEL: 019222 FRAME: 0609 secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter:

April 6,2007 Date	James Lee Brubaker
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF) : ss.:)
in person the above-named James La	day of, 2007, appeared before me ee Brubaker and acknowledged the above to be his and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary urposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires:

0.0	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
on 04/06/2007 before me, Nowsa 1. personally appeared James Lee Bruba	Lines Notary Arblic, nere insert name and title of the officer) Les
COMM Notary P	Iged to me that he/she/they executed the r/their signature(s) on the instrument the ecuted the instrument. NA PIKINER 1. #1685908 Z ublic - California
	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
Description of Attached Document	Acquies al Infermation
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification ☐ Personally known to me ☐ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: ☐ form(s) of identification ☐ credible witness(es)
containing pages, and dated	Identification is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s)	Notary contact: Other Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other:	
representing: Name(s) of Person(s) or Entity(les) Signer is Representing	

© Copyright 2005 Notary Rotary, Inc. 925 29th St., Des Moines, IA 50312-3612 Form ACK02. 10/05. To re-order, call toll-free 1-877-349-6588 or visit us on the Internet at http://www.notaryrotary.com

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/27/2007 REEL: 019222 FRAME: 0611